

FILED

APR 01 2010

COURT OF APPEALS
DIVISION III
STATE OF WASHINGTON
By _____

85860-8

NO. 28495-6-III

COURT OF APPEALS OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

DIVISION III

State of Washington
Respondent

v.

Jose R. Veliz, Jr.
Appellant

APPEAL FROM FRANKLIN COUNTY SUPERIOR COURT

THE HONORABLE CARRIE RUNGE

=====
BRIEF OF APPELLANT
=====

**SALAZAR LAW OFFICE
Antonio Salazar
Attorney for Appellant**

**OFFICE AND POST OFFICE ADDRESS:
8917 Lake City Way N.E. #1
Seattle, Washington 98115
Telephone: (206) 624-6414**

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
I. ASSIGNMENT OF ERROR	1
A. Assignment of Error.	1
B. Issues Pertaining to Assignment of Error	2-3
II. STATEMENT OF THE CASE	3
A. Statement of Proceedings	3
B. Statement of Facts	4
III. ARGUMENT	13
A. The conviction in this case must be reversed based on multiple legal errors	13
1. The conviction must be reversed as it is not supported by evidence, viewed in the light most favorable to the State, which could support the conviction beyond a reasonable doubt.	13
2. An order for protection cannot constitute a necessary element for conviction pursuant to RCW 9A.40.060 (2) (a).	20
3. In this instance, the improperly filled out Order of Protection cannot suffice to support a conviction.	30
4. The trial court committed reversible error in allowing, over objection, testimony and evidence as to another name used by the defendant	34
IV. CONCLUSION.	46

TABLE OF AUTHORITY

TABLE OF CASES

	<u>Page</u>
<u>City of Seattle v. Winebrenner</u> , 167 Wn.2d 451, 219 P.3d 686 (2009)29
<u>Davisson v. Davisson</u> , 131 Wn.App. 220, 126 P.3d 76 (2006)25
<u>In re Custody of Halls</u> , 126 Wn.App. 599, 109 P.3d 15 (2005)25-26
<u>State v. Foxhoven</u> , 126 Wn.2d 168, 163 P.3d 786 (2007)40-45
<u>State v. Green</u> , 94 Wn.2d 216, 616 P.2d 628 (1980)19
<u>State v. Israel</u> , 113 Wn.App. 243, 54 P.2d 1218 (2002)19
<u>State v. Rempel</u> , 114 Wn.2d 77, 785 P.2d 1134 (1990)19
<u>State v. Russell</u> <u>Wn.App.</u> (Division II, 2/9/2010)39-42, 45
<u>State v. Sexsmith</u> , 138 Wn.App. 497, 157 P.3d 902 (2007), <i>review denied</i> , 163 Wn.2d 1014 (2008)42
<u>State v. Stenson</u> , 132 Wn.2d 668, 940 P.2d 1239 (1997), <i>cert.denied</i> 523 U.S. 1008 (1998)42

OTHER AUTHORITY

Evidence Rule 401.36, 42
Evidence Rule 402.42
Evidence Rule 403.36, 42, 44
Evidence Rule 404(b)40-41, 43

RCW 9A.40.060(2)	.2, 3, 13, 22, 27
RCW 26.09.	.7, 22, 24-28
RCW 26.09.194.	.24
RCW 26.09.260.	.26
RCW 26.50.	.1-2, 6, 21, 23, 26
RCW 26.50.060.	.27-28
RCW 46.61.505.	.29
